UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	V
NETWORK-1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,	X §
Plaintiff,	<pre></pre>
V.	\$ Case 1705. 1.14-ev-02570-1 GG-17111D \$ 8
GOOGLE LLC and YOUTUBE, LLC,	8 8 8
Defendants.	\$ \$ \$
NETWORK-1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,	§
Plaintiff,	<pre> §</pre>
V.	Š 8
GOOGLE LLC and YOUTUBE, LLC,	\{\} \{\} \{\}
Defendants.	\$ \$ V

DECLARATION OF DOUGLAS R. NEMEC
IN SUPPORT OF GOOGLE LLC'S AND YOUTUBE, LLC'S
UNOPPOSED MOTION TO WITHDRAW COUNSEL



- I, Douglas R. Nemec, declare as follows:
- 1. I am an attorney admitted to practice before the courts of the State of New York, a partner at Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP, and counsel for Google LLC and YouTube, LLC (collectively "Google") in the above-captioned cases.
- 2. I submit this declaration in accordance with Local Civil Rule 1.4 in support of Google LLC's and YouTube, LLC's Unopposed Motion to Withdraw Counsel.
- 3. Andrew D. Gish, and Marti A. Johnson, and I have Google's consent to withdraw as counsel in the above-captioned cases.
- 4. The remaining attorneys of record will continue to represent Google in the above-captioned cases.

I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 1746 that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on this 22nd day of February, 2019, in New York, New York.

/s/ Douglas R. Nemec

Douglas R. Nemec SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, NY 10036 Tel: (212) 735-3000 Fax: (917) 777-2419

Douglas.Nemec@skadden.com

Attorney for Defendants Google LLC and YouTube, LLC

